



Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2026.01.05
15:39:49 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13477 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2424 OF 2025

Satpal Singh J. Chawla
Versus
Subhash D Sharma & Ors.

...Applicant/Appellant
...Respondents

Mr. Shubham Jangam i/b. Mr. Girish Agrawal for the
Applicant/Appellant.
None for Respondents.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

**DATE : 5th JANUARY, 2026
(IN CHAMBER)**

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on production board.
2. Learned counsel for the Applicant/Appellant has sought urgent paper production of the matter, since it was not listed today on board despite order dated 01.12.2025. He has pointed out that the interim protection is granted till today only.
3. Stand over to 20.01.2026 for further consideration. Interim protection granted earlier shall continue till then.
4. Learned counsel for the Applicant is directed to supply copies to the Registry, before next date, for issuance of notice to Respondent Nos.3 & 4 and for issuance of injunction writ.



2025:BHC-AS:52365

501-13477-2025@.doc

5. It appears that though affidavit-in-reply is filed for Respondent Nos.1 & 2, the appearance of their advocate is not shown on the cause list. Office to verify and take appropriate steps on the next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)