



2025:BHC-AS:52365

Board Sr.No.:-8

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2424 OF 2025

Satpal Singh.j Chawla	APPELLANT
V/S	
Subhash D Sharma And Ors.	RESPONDENT

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13477 OF 2025
In
First Appeal 2424 OF 2025**

Satpal Singh.j Chawla	PETITIONER
V/S	
Subhash D. Sharma And Ors.	RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 6th March, 2026

P.C. :

Part Heard.Stand over to 13/03/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)